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INDIAN OFFICE.

FILES,

CAUTION!

Positively no papers to be
added to or taken from this
file, except by an employee of
the Mails and Files Division.

By order of
E. B. MERITT,

Asst. Commissioner.
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Hon., Chas. HE. Leary,
Asat. United States Attorney,
Spokans, Washiagion, FILED BY G, P, F.
My dear Nr, Leary:

In compliance with the request contained in
your letter of August 33, there are inclosed here-
with certified excerpt copies of the quarterly school
roport for Chilocco Agricultural School of Chilocco,
Oklahona, for the quarter ending June 30, 1804,

wherein ¥ill H. Dietz is shown as & student at said

school..
Very truly yours,
//"//‘7 7 #ﬁ
c/(ﬂ/iéAJ
DT ormissloner,



TIMES AND PLACES OF HOLDING COURT.

SPOKANE. Qz;rarim}mt of ﬂnstn:n

First Tuesd-vs in September and April.

WORTH YAKIMA,

. Otfice of United States Kttormey
First Tuesdays in December and June. FOR THE

Eustern District of WWashingtor,
Spukane.

Augus t 23, 1919.

Nm.; ﬂfi

\ 6161 82 9NV

Y

Commissicner of Indian Affgirs,
Washington, De Co FILED BY G, P, Fu
Sir:

In re WILLIAM H. DIETZ, alias WILLIAM (Lonestser) DIETDZ

The above n&med person is under indictment in this
district for felsifying his questionnesire touching his
quelifications for militsary service, and we heve been ad-
viged thet sbout the year 1904 or C5 the above neamed
person wes @ student at Chiloeco Indian School, Chiloceo,
Oklahomnms .

We have made an effort to secure the records of Dietz's
entrance to that school by writing the superintendent of
the school, but heve becen inforuwed thet their records were
destroyed by the fire, and thet the originasl records are
in your possession, and we, therefore, respectfully re-

quest thet you furnish us with a certifie@ copy of such

original record to be used when this case is celled for h Ii
. il
trial. %
o
Respectfulliy, %

'.\, I'i 7
= CHL @/ ?" ,
ile R
As tant Uniped St:te

Attorney
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Hon, Francie A, Garrecht, :
U. 8. Attorney, JUN 1 2 191¢
Spokane,
Washington,

My dear Mr. Garrecht:

In compliance with the request contained in your
telegram of June 10 there is inclosed herewith a certified
copy of the application of ¥m, H., Distz for enrollment in
the U. S. Ianiian 8chool, Carlisle, Penna. about Jept. 16,

1807,

You will cbserve that he clalms his mother was
Julia One Star or Julia Dietsz, and that she was an Oglala
8ioux Indian. For your information you are advised that
the Pine Ridge Sioux Indians are also known as Oglala Sicux,

. You will alast ohsorve that he claims hias father wase
& VWilliaw Dietz, a white person. In a parsonal record form
Zilkd out by Mr, Dietz in May 1911 while an employee of the
Carlisle Indian Schocl, he stated that he was born in South
Dakota. In view of his statements that hs was born in

South Dakota and that his father was & white man, he was

apparently born a citizen of the United Stateas.

There ias also inclosed for your information and any
action you deer proper, & certified copy of the personal record
form referred to.

Very truly vouras,
Pz
E=-FL¥W-11 Assistant Commissionerx.

{ $1%%0



| CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL

Telegram

Day Lel | ¢ Blua

Night Message Nite

Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the

bol appearing after the check.

NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE Smmrl:
Telegram \
Day Letter Blua{-r
Night Messag Nite |
Night Letter NL

If mone of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-

wiso L] bythe
symbol appearing after the check.
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U. 8. Atlorney,
Spokane,
Washington,
Dear Bir:

Referring to letter dated Feb, 11 from Mr. Chas. H. Leavy,
Spegial Asaiatant to the U, 9, Attorney, relative to Wm. One Star,
or Vm, Lone Star Dietz or One Star, you are advised that there was
employed =t the Carlisle Tndian School From July 1,1908 to August 19,
1915, & V"m. Henry Distz who claimed to be an Indian though the
quantity of Indian blood is not shown. In £filling out his personal
record form he claimed to be & legal resident of ron County, Wis,.
and that he was born in South Dakota in 1884,

In a communication juet received relative to this case, :
copiea of letters are inolosed addressed to Wm, Lone Star (One Star)
Carlisle, Pa, relative to shares due him from annui ty pavments made
to the Pine Riage Indians. On the claim submitted for said sharesof
annuity the claimant is therein registered as having been borm in
1871. There is nothing to show that the ¥uw, H. Dietz above referred
tco ia the same pergon as the olalmant for she annulty shareg.

A search of the Pine Ridge allotwent scheiiulee fails to show
an allotment made to an Indian of sither of the above names.

#hile the information at hand is not sufficient to state it
definitely as a fact, the indications are that the William H. Diets
who was employed ot the Oarliele Indian School, is a citizen of the
United States and of the State in which he ragides; in that case he
would be subject not only to registration under the draft law but
would not be entitled to exemption on the ground of béing an Indian.
In this connection there is inclosed herewith a copy of Inciian Office
Circular 1305 M in regard to the question of e¢itizenship of Indlans.

Very truly yours, . ’
i .
Y ke

S5=-rLw-31 Asaistant Commimssioner.
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¥r. Charles H. Teavys
United States Attornay,
Spokane, Washington.

8ir:

Your letter February 11, 1919.

You are advised that the records show that
William Tonestar Dietz was enrplled at Carlisle
Septeaber 17, 1917, for o three-yesr term in n ereoial
comrse, but do aol slww that he is a graduate,

There is noc record of an ITndian by the name

of Mllian One 8Star ever having been enrolled at Car-

iigle.
Very respeutrully,
e /f L 1'\/ -'-,
y / / R

¢A4/’ )
2=Tlw?24 : Assistent Commissioner.
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Chilocco Indian Agricultural School
Office of IIIu:
CHIEF CLERK
Febe. 19, 1919.
The enclosed letter from the United
States Special Assistant Attorney at Spokane,
Wash., requesting information in regard to
Tm.Lonestar Dietz is referred to the Indian
Office for reply on account of the Carlisle
files being there. I suggest that Miss Lida
M. Johnston be assigned to this duty.
I saw an article in the papers where Nr.
Dietz was arrested because he claimed exemption
from the draft on account of being an Indian.
Some one made the statement that he had known
Dietz gince his childhood and that t
no Indian blﬁod*tn his veins, ete. / _
s O BN N Resp. # & Zecrivev
¢ § peciven ¢ E ,

é FEB 24 1919

N
PR WDIAK M‘;‘

.{,%_ >
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TIMES AND PLACES OF HOLDING COURT

 sroane. Department of Hustice.

First Tuesdays in September and April.
NORTH YAKIMA,
First Tuesdays in October and May.

Mdasxmacs Office of Vnited States Mttorney

First Tuesdays in December and June.

FOR THE
Eastern District of {Washington,
Spokane.

© WADIAN e
- W ‘f":S‘
Februery 1 ﬁ;-.“i VED

Registrar Csrlisle Indian School, k\gh___jizl
Carlisle, Pennsylvania. o e :

Dear Sir:

In re William Lonestar Dietz.

6161 & 1 HYW

Will you kindly examine the records of your institutio;\ugﬂmﬁﬂ
advise us if they show that the sbove named person was ever en-
rolled at your school as a student. If so, when, for how long
a tern, and did he graduate, If he was not enrolled as a student
in the institution, would be pleased to have you advise if he
was ever connected with the school in the capascity of an in-
structor or otherwise, If so, when, in what capacity, &nd for
how long 2 time,

I would alsc like to know if the records of your institu-
tion show thest an Oglala Sioux Indian by the name of Willism
One Ster, or One Ster, was ever enrolled in your school as a
student or otherwise., If so, when, for how long a term, &nd
did he graduate.

Thanking you in advance for your prompt attention to this

matter, I am

Respectful yours,

=
Ick{;n‘ C?’é‘]’! 4%_«4? A = 3=
Special Assistant Uni?ﬁéleetes
Attorney for war work,
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